
1 199
250
168
104

2 793

2.7
11.3
5.8

42.9
37.2

302
17

mber
 seats

47
44
22
17
16
12

9
8
4

179

45.1

11.2
31.4
31.1
11.6
10.6

29.9
16.5
8.8
6.9

5.49
7.44
BASIC STATISTICS OF DENMARK

THE LAND

Area (km2) Population of major urban areas (thousands, 2011)
Total 43 098 Copenhagen
Agricultural 26 630 Århus

Odense
Ålborg

THE PEOPLE

Population (thousands, 2011) 5 561 Total employment (thousands, 2010)
Inhabitants per km2 129 Percentage of employment in:
Average annual net population growth (2000-10) 8.4 Agriculture

Manufacturing
Construction
Market services
Community, social and personal services

THE PRODUCTION (2010)

Gross domestic product Gross fixed capital formation
DKK billion 1 755 DKK billion
Per capita (USD) 56 300 Per cent of GDP

THE GOVERNMENT

General government, % of GDP (2010) Composition of Parliament (December 2011)
Nu
of

Total revenue 55.1 Liberals
Total expenditure 57.8 Social Democrats
Public consumption 29.1 Danish People’s Party
Gross fixed capital investment 2.1 Social Liberal Party
Public debt (Maastricht definition) 43.4 Socialist People’s Party

Red-Green Alliance

Liberal Alliance
Conservative People’s Party
North Atlantic

Last general elections: 15 September 2011 Total

THE FOREIGN TRADE (2010)

Exports of goods and services, % of GDP 50.3 Imports of goods and services, % of GDP 
Main merchandise exports (% of total) Main merchandise imports (% of total)

Agricultural products 16.6 Agricultural products
Machinery and instruments 24.9 Machinery and instruments
Manufactured articles and goods 24.0 Manufactured articles and goods
Chemicals and related products 11.3 Chemicals and related products
Petroleum and petroleum products 12.3 Petroleum and petroleum products

Merchandise exported by destination (% of total) Merchandise imported by destination (% of total)
Germany 28.4 Germany
Sweden 17.9 Sweden
United Kingdom 9.0 Netherlands
United States 8.9 United Kingdom

THE CURRENCY

Monetary unit: Krone November 2011, monthly average of daily figures
DKK per USD
DKK per EUR


	Basic statistics of Denmark



