BASIC STATISTICS OF DENMARK

THE LAND

Area (km²)		Population of major urban areas (thousands, 2011)	
Total	43 098	Copenhagen	1 199
Agricultural	26 630	Århus	250
rigirculturui	20 030	Odense	168
		Ålborg	104
THE PEOPLE			
Population (thousands, 2011)	5 561	Total employment (thousands, 2010)	2 793
Inhabitants per km²	129	Percentage of employment in:	
Average annual net population growth (2000-10)	8.4	Agriculture	2.7
		Manufacturing	11.3
		Construction	5.8
		Market services	42.9
		Community, social and personal services	37.2
THE PRODUCTION (2010)			
Gross domestic product		Gross fixed capital formation	
DKK billion	1 755	DKK billion	302
Per capita (USD)	56 300	Per cent of GDP	17
THE GOVERNMENT			
Number			
General government, % of GDP (2010)		Composition of Parliament (December 2011)	of seats
Total revenue	55.1	Liberals	47
Total expenditure	57.8	Social Democrats	44
Public consumption	29.1	Danish People's Party	22
Gross fixed capital investment	2.1	Social Liberal Party	17
Public debt (Maastricht definition)	43.4	Socialist People's Party	16
		Red-Green Alliance	12
		Liberal Alliance	9
		Conservative People's Party	8
		North Atlantic	4
Last general elections: 15 September 2011		Total	179
THE FOREIGN TRADE (2010)			
Exports of goods and services, % of GDP		Imports of goods and services, % of GDP	45.1
Main merchandise exports (% of total)		Main merchandise imports (% of total)	
Agricultural products	16.6	Agricultural products	11.2
Machinery and instruments	24.9	Machinery and instruments	31.4
Manufactured articles and goods	24.0	Manufactured articles and goods	31.1
Chemicals and related products	11.3	Chemicals and related products	11.6
Petroleum and petroleum products	12.3	Petroleum and petroleum products	10.6
Merchandise exported by destination (% of total)		Merchandise imported by destination (% of total)	
Germany	28.4	Germany	29.9
Sweden	17.9	Sweden	16.5
United Kingdom	9.0	Netherlands	8.8
United States	8.9	United Kingdom	6.9
THE CURRENCY			
Monetary unit: Krone		November 2011, monthly average of daily figures	
-		DKK per USD	5.49
		DKK per EUR	7.44